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Dane County Rezone Petition Application Date Petition Number

03/19/2025
DCPREZ-2025-12163Public Hearing Date

05/27/2025
                           OWNER INFORMATION

OWNER NAME

ROGER J MEIER REV LIVING TR
PHONE (with Area 
Code)

(608) 513-7278

BILLING ADDRESS (Number & Street)

7616 W MINERAL POINT RD 

(City, State, Zip)

VERONA, WI 53593

E-MAIL ADDRESS

bdelabarre@charter.net

                           AGENT INFORMATION

AGENT NAME

WYSER ENGINEERING
PHONE (with Area 
Code)

(608) 437-1980

ADDRESS (Number & Street)

300 E. FRONT ST. 

(City, State, Zip)

Mount Horeb, WI 53572

E-MAIL ADDRESS

wade.wyse@wyserengineering.com

           ADDRESS/LOCATION 1            ADDRESS/LOCATION 3            ADDRESS/LOCATION 2

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE

7616 and 7628 W. Mineral Point Rd   

TOWNSHIP

MIDDLETON
SECTION

20
TOWNSHIP TOWNSHIPSECTION

 
SECTION

 

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

0708-203-9351-3

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

0708-203-9301-3

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

REASON FOR REZONE

CREATING 7 RESIDENTIAL LOTS

FROM DISTRICT: TO DISTRICT: ACRES

AT-5 Agriculture Transition District SFR-08 Single Family Residential District 9.89

AT-5 Agriculture Transition District NR-C Natural Resource Conservation District 1.09

C.S.M REQUIRED? PLAT REQUIRED? DEED RESTRICTION 
REQUIRED?

INSPECTOR'S 
INITIALS

SIGNATURE:(Owner or Agent)

PRINT NAME:

DATE:

COMMENTS: TEMPORARY ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT FOR 
ENGLISH DAISY COURT MUST BE ADDRESSED

RUH1
Applicant Initials_________

Yes Yes YesNo No No

Applicant Initials_________ Applicant Initials_________

http://sql2008-reports/Reports/Pages/Resource.aspx?ItemPath=%2fDocumentation%2fReport+Index.docx
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MINERAL  POINT  ROAD

COUNTY  TRUNK  HIGHWAY  'S'

BELL VIN
E
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COURT

MINERAL  POINT  ROAD

LEGEND 

FORWARD

There are no objections to this plat with respect to 
Secs. 236.15, 236.16, 236.20 and 236.21(1) and (2),
Wis. Stats. as provided by s. 236.12, Wis. Stats.

Certified __________________, 20_____

Department of Administration
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FORWARD

There are no objections to this plat with respect to 
Secs. 236.15, 236.16, 236.20 and 236.21(1) and (2),
Wis. Stats. as provided by s. 236.12, Wis. Stats.

Certified __________________, 20_____

Department of Administration

LAZY M ESTATES

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEDICATIONCERTIFICATE OF TOWN TREASURER CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY TREASURER

CERTIFICATE OF TOWN BOARD APPROVAL LAND REGULATION COMMITTEE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF DANE COUNTY ZONING AND 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEDICATION

COUNTY, WISCONSIN

 RECEIVED FOR RECORD                                            ,

20            AT                              O'CLOCK             M   AS

DOCUMENT #

IN  VOL.                                  OF PLATS,

ON PAGE(S)                                              .

  REGISTER OF DEEDS



 

Meier Rezoning 

Lazy M Estates, West Mineral Point Road 

Town of Middleton 

 

Legal Descriptions 

AT-5 to SFR-08 (West) 

PART OF LOT 1 AND PART OF LOT 2 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7672 RECORDED IN VOLUME 40 OF 

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS ON PAGES 100-101 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2649296, BEING PART OF THE SW 

1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 PF THE SECTION 20, T7N, R8E, TOWN OF MIDDLETON, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, 

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF 

SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, 455.86 FEET; THENCE, 

NORTH 02 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 49.97 FEET, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID 

LOT 1, ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 NORTH 02 

DEGREES 09 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 581.05 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; 

THENCE, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 

349.14 FEET; THENCE, SOUTH 41 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 287.61 FEET TO THE START OF 

A TANGENT CURVE TO THE RIGHT; THENCE, 189.45 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE HAVING A 

RADIUS OF 255.00 FEET, THE CHORD BEARS  SOUTH 19 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST, FOR 

185.12 FEET; THENCE, SOUTH 01 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 173.10 FEET TO A POINT ON 

THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF WEST MINERAL POINT ROAD; THENCE, ALONG SAID NORTHERLY 

RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 36.73 FEET; THENCE, CONTINUING 

ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY, SOUTH 00 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 57 SECONDS EAST, 10.07 FEET; 

THENCE, CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY, NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 18 

SECONDS WEST, 421.11 FEET; THENCE, CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY, SOUTH 00 

DEGREES 08 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST, 5.00 FEET; THENCE, CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTHERLY 

RIGHT-OF-WAY,  NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST, 161.99 FEET, BACK TO THE POINT 

OF BEGINNING.  

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 314,244 SQUARE FEET, OR 7.21 ACRES 

 

 

 

 



AT-5 to NR-C 

 

PART OF LOT 1 AND PART OF LOT 2 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7672 RECORDED IN VOLUME 40 OF 

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS ON PAGES 100-101 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2649296, BEING PART OF THE SW 

1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 PF THE SECTION 20, T7N, R8E, TOWN OF MIDDLETON, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, 

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF 

SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, 455.86 FEET; THENCE, 

NORTH 02 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 49.97 FEET, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID 

LOT 1; THENCE, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 NORTH 02 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 04 SECONDS 

EAST, 581.05 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF 

SAID LOT 1, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 349.14 FEET, TO A POINT ON SAID 

NORTH LINE, ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 

SOUTH 89 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 100.67 FEET; THENCE, SOUTH 41 DEGREES 15 

MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 287.61 FEET TO THE START OF A TANGENT CURVE TO THE RIGHT; THENCE, 

245.17 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, THE CHORD BEARS  

SOUTH 19 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST, FOR 239.57 FEET; THENCE, SOUTH 01 DEGREES 18 

MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 171.04 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF WEST 

MINERAL POINT ROAD; THENCE, ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 89 DEGREES 43 

MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 75.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 

173.10 FEET TO THE START OF A TANGENT CURVE TO THE LEFT; THENCE, 189.45 FEET, ALONG THE ARC 

OF SAID CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 255.00 FEET, THE CHORD BEARS  NORTH 19 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 

12 SECONDS WEST, FOR 185.12 FEET; THENCE, NORTH 41 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST, 

287.61 FEET, BACK TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 48,257 SQUARE FEET, OR 1.11 ACRES. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AT-5 to SFR-08 (EAST) 

PART OF LOT 1 AND PART OF LOT 2 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 7672 RECORDED IN VOLUME 40 OF 

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS ON PAGES 100-101 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2649296, BEING PART OF THE SW 

1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 PF THE SECTION 20, T7N, R8E, TOWN OF MIDDLETON, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, 

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF 

SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, 455.86 FEET; THENCE, 

NORTH 02 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 49.97 FEET, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID 

LOT 1; THENCE, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 NORTH 02 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 04 SECONDS 

EAST, 581.05 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF 

SAID LOT 1, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 449.81 FEET, TO A POINT ON SAID 

NORTH LINE, ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SAID NORTH LINE OF LOT 1, 

AND CONTINUING ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF AFORESAID LOT 2, SOUTH 89 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 50 

SECONDS EAST, 442.33 FEET, TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE, ALONG THE EAST 

LINE OF SAID LOT 2, SOUTH 01 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 556.62 FEET, TO A POINT ON 

THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF WEST MINERAL POINT ROAD; THENCE, ALONG SAID NORTHERLY 

RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 206.24 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 

DEGREES 18 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 171.04 FEET TO THE START OF A TANGENT CURVE TO THE LEFT; 

THENCE, 245.17 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, THE CHORD 

BEARS  NORTH 19 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST, FOR 239.57 FEET; THENCE, NORTH 41 

DEGREES 15 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST, 220.46 FEET, BACK TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 147,746 SQUARE FEET, OR 3.39 ACRES. 




